502105207 10/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms Renee M. Lapierre	04/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polyfil Corporation	
Street Address:	74 Green Pond Road	
Internal Address:	PO Box 130	
City:	Rockaway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07866	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12662510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2013426611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201 342-6000

Email: trademarks@archerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold D. Litt
Address Line 1: 21 Main St

Address Line 2: Ct Plz S.,West Wing, Ste.353
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAB016.00122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold D. Litt
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Polyfil Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029180 FRAME: 0581 CH \$40.00 126625

Reg. Patent on Ecocall

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Renee M. Lapierre of 90 Roxbury, Plantsville, CT 06479, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Blowing Agents formed from Nanoparticles of Carbonates for which an application for Letters Patents is filed herewith; identified by attorneys docket number LAP-001; and

WHEREAS, Polyfil Corporation of 74 Green Pond Road, PO Box 130, Rockaway, NJ 07866, a New Jersey corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said Renee M. Lapierre, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to him respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 20^{4h}

day of 2010

Renee M. Lapierre

PATENT

REEL: 029180 FRAME: 0582